
Safety Performance

Fatalities
Employees
Contractors
Fatality Accident Rate (FAR)

Lost Time Injuries (LTI)
EmployeesEmployees
Contractors
Lost Time Injury Frequency (LTIF)

Total Reportable Case
Employees
Contractors
Total Portable Case Frequency (TRCF)

People PlanningPeople Planning 

Number of employees (31.12.2020)
Manpower Cost (Million)

Age Diversity
Gen X
Millenials 
Baby Boomers
Post MillenialsPost Millenials

Technical Knowledge Diversity
Technical
Non-Technical

Nationality
Technical
Non-Technical

Approved Positions  By CompanyApproved Positions  By Company
PGB
RGTSU
RGTP
KPSBl
PGSSB
PLNG2

Approved Positions By BusinessApproved Positions By Business
GP
UT
GT
RGT
HO

Capability Development

Total Training MandaysTotal Training Mandays
Training investment per employee
(RM ‘000 per staff)

                             2018             2019              2020
  

                             2018             2019              2020
                               6.2       7.4       3.9
                               5.2       8.4       2.5
  

0
0
0

0
0
0

00
2
0.17

0
0
0

1
1
0.14

11
3
0.29

0
1
8.88

0
1

0.088

00
2
0.17

1,765 (Male 87%, Female 13%)
RM330.99

637 (36.1%)
1,090 (61.8%)
17 (0.9%)
21 (1.2%)

1,536 (87%)1,536 (87%)
229 (13%)

1,764 (99.95%)
1 (0.05%)

Number of positions
1,743
66
5858
92
21
1

Number of positions
1,038
239
332332
124
134

Sustainability Performance Data


