## **Sustainability Performance Data**

Safety Performance	2018	2019	2020
Fatalities Employees Contractors Fatality Accident Rate (FAR)	0 1 8.88	0 0 0	0 0 0
Lost Time Injuries (LTI) Employees Contractors Lost Time Injury Frequency (LTIF)	0 1 0.088	1 1 0.14	0 0 0
<b>Total Reportable Case</b> Employees Contractors Total Portable Case Frequency (TRCF)	0 2 0.17	1 3 0.29	0 2 0.17
People Planning			
Number of employees (31.12.2020) Manpower Cost (Million)	1,765 (Male 87%, Female 13%) RM330.99		
Age Diversity Gen X Millenials Baby Boomers Post Millenials	637 (36.1%) 1,090 (61.8%) 17 (0.9%) 21 (1.2%)		
<b>Technical Knowledge Diversity</b> Technical Non-Technical	1,536 (87%) 229 (13%)		
Nationality Technical Non-Technical	1,764 (99.95%) 1 (0.05%)		
Approved Positions By Company PGB RGTSU RGTP KPSBI PGSSB PLNG2	Number of positions 1,743 66 58 92 21 1		
Approved Positions By Business GP UT GT RGT HO	Number of positions 1,038 239 332 124 134		
Capability Development	2018	2019	2020
Total Training Mandays Training investment per employee (RM '000 per staff)	6.2 5.2	7.4 8.4	3.9 2.5